UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: Cenlar Federal Savings Bank

When Recorded Return To:

Cenlar Federal Savings Bank 425 Phillips Blvd Trenton, NJ 0862800840027

6953/0141 52 001 Page 1 of 3 2000-10-26 15:30:59 Cook County Recorder 23.50



SATISFACTION

Centar Federal Savings Bank #:0004PJ6139 "Gokhman" Lender ID:D79/ Cook, Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: FELIX GOKHMAN AND LAURA GOKHMAN, MARRIED

Original Mortgagee: WASHTENAW MORTGAGE COMPANY

Dated: 09/27/1999 and Recorded 10/13/1999 as Instrument No. 99960560

Book/Reel/Liber 8296, Page/Folio 0125, in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

LOT 225 IN BUFFALO GROVE UNIT NO. , BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST HALF OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH,)ANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD

PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 03-05-406-004

Property Address: 628 Sycamore Rd, Buffalo Gro, Il 60,89

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

On <u>September 29, 2000</u>

By: DONNA J. LYNCH SECOND VICE

PRESIDENT

EMJ-20000929-0034 ILCOOK COOK IŁ BAT: 300991 KXILSOM1

THIS SALES



UNOFFICIAL COP%40027 マルス

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF New Jersey COUNTY OF Mercer

ON September 29, 2000, before me, BEVERLY A. LAVOIE, a Notary Public in and for the County of Mercer County, State of New Jersey, personally appeared Donna J. Lynch, Second Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Expires: 06/14/2005

(This area for notarial seal)

Coot County Clart's Office Prepared By: Hallie Richards, Contar FSB, 425 Phillips Blvd, Trenton, NJ 06816 (609) 883-3900 EMJ-20000929-0034 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 300991/0007-000-139 KXILSOM1